KT - C o l u m n s
Kensington Traders Limited
23-25 Ribocon Way, Progress
Park, Luton, Bedfordshire.
LU4 9UR
01582 563794

The decorative column can be used as a decorative element or as a load-bearing element.
Under load, when the pile has to offer bearing capacity, the wall thickness and the length of the pile are determining factors for the service
load and the buckling load.
- No restriction - all types of shafts are eligible - Via the buckling load report you can determine which type of shafts
are eligible (see following page)
The calculations are theoretical values, if the load approches the
indicated values, please contact an engineering company,
Aluminiumgieterij Declercq or our distributors cannot be held
responsible for any damage caused by the
adaptation of the chosen column against overloading.
Decorative column Bearing column
p. 8
Maximum admissible axial charges for our columns (in metric tons)
ALUMINIUM STANDARD
diameters (mm)  Ø 60  Ø 100  Ø 140
Wall thickness (mm) DC-060 P1 (60 X 5) DC-080 P1(80 X 8) DC-080 P2 (80 X 8-3) DC-100 P1 (100 X 5) DC-100 P2 (100 X 9-3) DC-140 P1 (140 X 5) DC-200 P1 (200 X 5) DC-200 P2 (200 X 4)
plain/lisse plain/lisse fluted / cannelé plain/lisse fluted / cannelé plain/lisse plain/lisse fluted / cannelé
Inside diameter (mm) 50 mm 64 mm 64 mm 90 mm 82 mm 130 mm 190 mm 165 mm
Heights (mm)
2000 3,1 9,8 6,9 10,7 11,8 17,9 22,3 25,8
2500 2,1 7,1 5,0 8,8 9,2 16,8 21,9 24,8
3000 1,5 5,2 3,6 6,8 7,0 14,9 21,0 23,5
3500 1,1 4,0 2,7 5,3 5,4 12,7 19,8 22,0
4000 0,9 3,1 2,1 4,2 4,3 10,6 18,4 20,1
ALUMINIUM NON-STANDARD
diameters (mm)  Ø 60  Ø 100  Ø 140
Wall thickness (mm) DC-080 P1 (80 X 10) DC-100 P1 (100 X 10) DC-200 P1 (200 X 20)
plain/lisse plain/lisse plain/lisse
Inside diameter (mm) 60 mm 80 mm 160 mm
Heights (mm)
2000 11,5 19,5 101,1
2500 8,3 15,6 99,0
3000 6,1 11,9 93,9
3500 4,6 9,2 87,4
4000 3,6 7,3 79,6
ALUMINIUM NON-STANDARD + CONCRETE
diameters (mm)  Ø 60  Ø 100 + beton  Ø 140
Wall thickness (mm) DC-100 P1 (100 X 5) DC-100 P1 (100 X 10) DC-200 P1 (200 X 20) DC-200 P2 (200 X4 )
plain/lisse plain/lisse plain/lisse fluted / cannelé
Inside diameter (mm) 90 mm 80 mm 160 mm 165 mm
Heights (mm)
2000 29,6 34,9 194,1 67,4

DC-100 SQUA ROY A DC-100 SQUA ROY A DC-100 SQUA ROY A MAX
DC-100 SQUA ROY B DC-100 SQUA ROY B DC-100 SQUA ROY B MAX
DC-100 SQUA A MAX DC-100 SQUA A MAX DC-100 TRAD ROY A
DC-100 SQUA B MAX DC-100 SQUA B MAX
DC-100 SQUA ROY A MAX DC-100 SQUA ROY A MAX
DC-100 SQUA ROY B MAX DC-100 SQUA ROY B MAX
DC-100 TRAD ROY A DC-100 TRAD ROY A
DC-100 FIX D(rain)
p. 51
DC-100
DC-140 Shaft
Diameter: 140 mm
Wall thickness: 5 mm
Inner diameter: 130 mm
Weight: 5,73 kg/m
DC-140 P1 (140 x 5)
p. 53
DC-140 Capitals
OPERA A OPERA B RING DECO
Weight: 8,9 kg Weight: 5,6 kg Weight: 3 kg

DC-140 OPE A DC-140 OPE B DC-140 R DECO 1
DC-140 R DECO 1
p. 55
DC-140 Fixation plate
Related products:
DC-140 OPE A
DC-140 OPE B
DC-140 FIX B
p. 56
DC-200
DC-200 Shafts
Diameter: 200 mm Diameter: 200 mm
Wall thickness: 5 mm Wall thickness: 4 mm
Inner diameter: 190 mm Inner diameter: 165 mm
Weight: 8,27 kg/m Weight: 7,91 kg/m
DC-200 P2 (200 x 4-4)DC-200 P1 (200 x 5)
p. 58
DC-200 Capitals
DORIQUE 1 TUSCAN 1 DORIQUE 2 TUSCAN 2
Weight: 6,4 kg Weight: 3,5 kg Weight: 6,5 kg Weight: 4,2 kg